

HB1186/343220/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1186
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the first comma in line 2 down through “**Alterations**” in line 3 and substitute “**and Veterans Tax Credit – Amount and Duration**”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 4 down through “amount;” in line 7 and substitute “authorizing the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore City or the governing body of a county or municipal corporation to determine the amount and duration of a certain tax credit against the county or municipal corporation property tax imposed on the dwelling of certain elderly individuals and veterans;”; and in line 8, strike “, veterans, and surviving spouses” and substitute “and veterans”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike “subsection (d) of”; strike beginning with “The” in line 23 down through “(d)” in line 27; in line 29, after “(1)” insert “**THE AMOUNT AND DURATION OF THE PROPERTY TAX CREDIT UNDER THIS SECTION;**

(2)”;

and strike beginning with the comma in line 29 down through the second comma in line 30.

On page 3, in lines 1, 4, 6, 7, and 9, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**”, “**(4)**”, “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, and “**(7)**”, respectively.